
Date: 03/10/2024 

Spot Counselling Notice for Remaining Seats in 
Integrated Teacher Education Programme (B.Sc.B.Ed./B.A.B.Ed./B.Com.B.Ed.) 

The Department of Education, Birla Campus, Hemvati Nandan Bahuguna Garhwal University, is conducting Spot 
Counselling for the remaining seats in the Integrated Teacher Education Programnme 

(B.Sc.B.Ed./B.A.B.Ed/B.Com.B.Ed.). 
Time:10:00 A.M. to 4:00PM 

Venue: Department of Education, Birla Campus, HNB Garhwal University 
Essential Documents Required: 
Candidates must bring the following original documents along with self-attested photocopies: 

1. High School Certificate (1Oth) 

3 
Intermediate Certificate (12th) 

HEMVATI NANDAN BAHUGUNA GARHWAL UNIVERSITY, SRINAGAR (GARHWAL) 
UTTARAKHAND, INDIA- 246174 

(A Central University) 

Caste Certificate/ EWS Certificate (if applicable) 
4. PWD/Ex. Service Man / Dep. of Defence Person / Dep. of Ex. Service Man certificate (if applicable) 
5. Registration Form from the Samarth Portal - 2024 
6. NCET Score Card- 2024 

Important Information: 

Head 

Candidates are required to be present in person at the time of counselling. 
No TA/DA will be provided to the candidates attending the counselling. 
Admission will be granted strictly based on the merit and availability of seats. 
Only students registered on the Samarth Portal are eligible to apply for spot counselling. 

For any queries, please contact the Department of Education at [9411777984, 86501667391. 

Only candidates with marks below the cutoff or whose names were not in the previous provisional admission 
merit list are eligible to apply for spot counselling. 

Stay updated by regularly checking the university website. 

UR 
OBC 

SC 
ST 

EWS 

UR 

SC 
ST 

Open Female PWD 
06 

01 
01 

02 
01 

OBC 05 

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 

08 

01 

00 

EWS 02 

00 

00 

Open Female PWD 
00 

02 
00 

01 
00 

01 
01 

249)24 

01 
01 

-

Details of the Vacant Seats 
B.A.B.Ed. 

Ex. Service Man Total 
0 

01 

B.Sc. B. Ed. 
Ex, Service Man 

Department of Education, Birla Campus 
Hemvati Nandan Bahuguna Garhwal University 

0) 
01 

08 

03 

03 
0 

Total 

09 

01 

02 

02 

Cut-Off 
235 
150 

125 

Date: 27.09.2024 

Open for all registered candidates 
156 

Cut-Off 
245 

All candidates from the PWD category who are registered on the Sanarth portal are eligible to apply for spot 
counsellipg. 

209(0), 208 (F) 
205 

Open for all registered candidates 
217 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

