

## DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

HEMVATI NANDAN BAHUGUNA GARHWAL UNIVERSITY, SRINAGAR (GARHWAL) UTTARAKHAND, INDIA- 246174

(A Central University)

हेमवती नन्दन बहुगुणा गढ़वाल विश्वविद्यालय, श्रीनगर (गढ़वाल) उत्तराखण्ड भारत- 246174 (केन्द्रीय विश्वविद्यालय)

Date: 27.09.2024

## Spot Counselling Notice for Remaining Seats in Integrated Teacher Education Programme (B.Sc.B.Ed./B.A.B.Ed./B.Com.B.Ed.)

The Department of Education, Birla Campus, Hemvati Nandan Bahuguna Garhwal University, is conducting **Spot Counselling** for the remaining seats in the **Integrated** Teacher Education Programme (B.Sc.B.Ed./B.A.B.Ed./B.Com.B.Ed.).

Date: 03/10/2024

Time:10:00 A.M. to 4:00PM

Venue: Department of Education, Birla Campus, HNB Garhwal University

**Essential Documents Required:** 

Candidates must bring the following original documents along with self-attested photocopies:

- 1. High School Certificate (10th)
- 2. Intermediate Certificate (12th)
- 3. Caste Certificate/ EWS Certificate (if applicable)
- 4. PWD/Ex. Service Man / Dep. of Defence Person / Dep. of Ex. Service Man certificate (if applicable)
- 5. Registration Form from the Samarth Portal 2024
- 6. NCET Score Card 2024

## **Important Information:**

- Candidates are required to be present in person at the time of counselling.
- No TA/DA will be provided to the candidates attending the counselling.
- Admission will be granted strictly based on the merit and availability of seats.
- Only students registered on the Samarth Portal are eligible to apply for spot counselling.
- Only candidates with marks below the cutoff or whose names were not in the previous provisional admission merit list are eligible to apply for spot counselling.

For any queries, please contact the Department of Education at [9411777984, 8650166739].

Stay updated by regularly checking the university website.

## **Details of the Vacant Seats**

D. A. D. C. L.						
B.A.B.Ed.						
	Open	Female	PWD	Ex. Service Man	Total	Cut-Off
UR	06	00	01	01	08	235
OBC	01	00	01	01	03	150
SC	01	00	-	-,	01	125
ST	02	01	-	-	03	Open for all registered candidates
EWS	01	00	-	-	01	156
B.Sc.B.Ed.						
	Open	Female	PWD	Ex. Service Man	Total	Cut-Off
UR	08	00	01	01	10	245
OBC	05	02	01	01	09	209(O), 208 (F)
SC	01	00	-	-	01	205
ST	01	01	-	-	02	Open for all registered candidates
EWS	02	00	-	-	02	217

All candidates from the PWD category who are registered on the Samarth portal are eligible to apply for spot counselling.

head

Department of Education, Birla Campus

Hemvati Nandan Bahuguna Garhwal University